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6.—Expenditures of Foreign Travellers in Canada and Canadian Travellers Abroad, 
1913 and 1944 

1943 1944' 

Class of Traveller Foreign 
Expendi

tures 
in Canada 

Canadian 
Expendi

tures 
Abroad 

Excess 
of 

Foreign 
Expendi

tures 
in Canada 

Foreign 
Expendi

tures 
in Canada 

Canadian 
Expendi

tures 
Abroad 

Excess 
of 

Foreign 
Expendi

tures 
in Canada 

Travellers from and to overseas countries2 

Travellers from and to the United 
States— 

S'OOO 

2,500 

17,000 
49,000 
6,000 
5,000 
3,000 
7,000 

J'OOO 

3,500 

1,900 
22,000 

700 
3,200 
1,200 
4,700 

J'OOO 

-1,000 

15,100 
27,000 
5,300 
1,800 
1,800 
2,300 

t'OOO 

2,900 

25,000 
60,000 
7,000 
6,000 
3,000 
8,000 

J'OOO 

2,800 

3,800 
33,100 

800 
8,700 
2,400 
7,900 

S'OOO 

100 

21,200 
26,900 
6,200 

-2,700 
600 

Rail 

S'OOO 

2,500 

17,000 
49,000 
6,000 
5,000 
3,000 
7,000 

J'OOO 

3,500 

1,900 
22,000 

700 
3,200 
1,200 
4,700 

J'OOO 

-1,000 

15,100 
27,000 
5,300 
1,800 
1,800 
2,300 

t'OOO 

2,900 

25,000 
60,000 
7,000 
6,000 
3,000 
8,000 

J'OOO 

2,800 

3,800 
33,100 

800 
8,700 
2,400 
7,900 

S'OOO 

100 

21,200 
26,900 
6,200 

-2,700 
600 

Boat 

S'OOO 

2,500 

17,000 
49,000 
6,000 
5,000 
3,000 
7,000 

J'OOO 

3,500 

1,900 
22,000 

700 
3,200 
1,200 
4,700 

J'OOO 

-1,000 

15,100 
27,000 
5,300 
1,800 
1,800 
2,300 

t'OOO 

2,900 

25,000 
60,000 
7,000 
6,000 
3,000 
8,000 

J'OOO 

2,800 

3,800 
33,100 

800 
8,700 
2,400 
7,900 

S'OOO 

100 

21,200 
26,900 
6,200 

-2,700 
600 

S'OOO 

2,500 

17,000 
49,000 
6,000 
5,000 
3,000 
7,000 

J'OOO 

3,500 

1,900 
22,000 

700 
3,200 
1,200 
4,700 

J'OOO 

-1,000 

15,100 
27,000 
5,300 
1,800 
1,800 
2,300 

t'OOO 

2,900 

25,000 
60,000 
7,000 
6,000 
3,000 
8,000 

J'OOO 

2,800 

3,800 
33,100 

800 
8,700 
2,400 
7,900 

S'OOO 

100 

21,200 
26,900 
6,200 

-2,700 
600 

S'OOO 

2,500 

17,000 
49,000 
6,000 
5,000 
3,000 
7,000 

J'OOO 

3,500 

1,900 
22,000 

700 
3,200 
1,200 
4,700 

J'OOO 

-1,000 

15,100 
27,000 
5,300 
1,800 
1,800 
2,300 

t'OOO 

2,900 

25,000 
60,000 
7,000 
6,000 
3,000 
8,000 

J'OOO 

2,800 

3,800 
33,100 

800 
8,700 
2,400 
7,900 

S'OOO 

100 

21,200 
26,900 
6,200 

-2,700 
600 

S'OOO 

2,500 

17,000 
49,000 
6,000 
5,000 
3,000 
7,000 

J'OOO 

3,500 

1,900 
22,000 

700 
3,200 
1,200 
4,700 

J'OOO 

-1,000 

15,100 
27,000 
5,300 
1,800 
1,800 
2,300 

t'OOO 

2,900 

25,000 
60,000 
7,000 
6,000 
3,000 
8,000 

J'OOO 

2,800 

3,800 
33,100 

800 
8,700 
2,400 
7,900 100 

Totals, United States 87,000 33,700 53,300 109,000 56,700 52,300 87,000 33,700 53,300 109,000 56,700 52,300 

Totals, All Countries 89,500 37,200 52,300 111,900 59,500 52,400 89,500 37,200 52,300 111,900 59,500 52,400 

2 Includes travel between Canada and Newfoundland. * Subject to revision. 


