6.—Expenditures of Foreign Travellers in Canada and Canadian Travellers Abroad, 1943 and 1944

	1943			19441		
Class of Traveller	Foreign Expendi- tures in Canada	Canadian Expendi- tures Abroad	Excess of Foreign Expendi- tures in Canada	Foreign Expendi- tures in Canada	Canadian Expendi- tures Abroad	Excess of Foreign Expendi- tures in Canada
	\$'000	\$,000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Travellers from and to overseas countries ²	2,500	3,500	-1,000	2,900	2,800	100
Travellers from and to the United States-						
Automobile	17,000	1,900	15, 100	25,000	3,800	21,200
Rail	49,000	22,000	27,000	60,000	33,100	26,900
Boat	6,000	700	5,300	7,000	800	6,200
Bus (exclusive of local bus)	5,000	3,200	1,800	6,000	8,700	-2,700
Aeroplane	3,000	1,200	1,800	3,000	2,400	600
Other (pedestrians, local bus, etc.)	7,000	4,700	2,300	8,000	7, 900	100
Totals, United States	87,000	33,700	53,300	109,000	56,700	52,300
Totals, All Countries	89,500	37,200	52,300	111,900	59,500	52,400

² Includes travel between Canada and Newfoundland.

¹ Subject to revision.